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ACAA State Track and Field Meet 2025 - 4/22/2025

Hosted by ACAA
Choccolocco Park

Meet Program - Track Events

Event  106   Girls 3200 Meter Run Senior High

Tuesday 4/22/2025 - 9:00 AM
ACAA Records: 13:12.78 4/23/2024 Isabella Brown

 Lane   SchoolName Seed Time
Section   1 of  1   Finals

Ordo Amoris 12:31.67Dernlan, Anna _________1
First Assemb 13:12.78Brown, Isabella _________2
Eastwood Chr 14:46.61DeHuff, Rivers _________3
Ordo Amoris 14:46.88Dernlan, Rebecca _________4
Cornerstone 15:31.05Roberts, Emma _________5
Providence C 18:53.79Hawie, Emma Kate _________6
Providence C NTWessel, Molly _________7
Providence C NTCarlisle, Katherine _________8

Event  206   Boys 3200 Meter Run Senior High

Tuesday 4/22/2025 - 9:00 AM
ACAA Records: 12:07.54 4/23/2024 Johnson DeHuff

 Lane   SchoolName Seed Time
Section   1 of  1   Finals

Providence C NTBrown, Benjamin _________9
Eastwood Chr NTLynn, Connor _________10
Providence C NTDoiron, Luke _________11
Eastwood Chr NTWilliams, Charlie _________12
Providence C NTDoiron, Sam _________13
Eastwood Chr NTWalker, Pace _________14

Event  1   Girls 100 Meter Dash Junior High

Tuesday 4/22/2025 - 10:00 AM
ACAA Records: 12.31 2014 Launiss Smith

 Lane   SchoolName Seed Time
Heat   1 of  5   Prelims

Marshall Chr NTEason, Kylee _________1
Victory Chri NTReynolds, Ivy _________2
Eastwood Chr 16.75Jones, Jane _________3
Providence C 14.41Trumm, Anna _________4
Pineview Chr 16.55Baerlin, Zoie _________5
Clay County NTAndrews, Sabrina _________6
Marshall Chr NTMiller, Alleigh _________7

Heat   2 of  5   Prelims
Trinity Chri NTHernandez, Yadira _________1
Cornerstone NTBall, Krimson _________2
Clay County 16.86Watts, Jaylen _________3
Clay County 14.96Bowen, Emmie _________4
Eastwood Chr 16.34Allen, Emme _________5
New Life Chr NTMcClure, Charity-Rose _________6
Valley Fello NTFleischmann, Cora _________7

Heat   3 of  5   Prelims
Marshall Chr NTEason, Rylee _________1
Pineview Chr NTPicard, Emma _________2
Valley Fello 17.46Higginbotham, Mercedes _________3
Providence C 15.05Shirley, Ann Evelyn _________4
Grace Classi 16.19Williams, Mary Beth _________5
Mountain Vie NTOldham, EmMarie _________6
Victory Chri NTAmoris, Katona _________7

Heat   4 of  5   Prelims
Tuscaloosa C NTHowell, ac _________1
Tabernacle C NTHoward, Brooklyn _________2
Pineview Chr 17.78Self, Kaylee _________3
Tuscaloosa C 15.21Banks, Kinley _________4
Eastwood Chr 16.17Hankins, Julia _________5
Providence C NTDiaz, Anna _________6
Cornerstone NTBulkely, Gwyneth _________7
Tabernacle C NTHopper, Lily _________8

Heat   5 of  5   Prelims
Tuscaloosa C NTMcCoy, Maddy _________1
New Life Chr NTRodgers, Calis _________2
Mountain Vie 17.83Bookout, Alexia _________3
Mountain Vie 15.76Holmes, Moriya _________4
Trinity Chri 15.83Brown, Emma _________5
Tabernacle C NTHoward, Macie _________6
Union Chapel NTAlexander, Aezra _________7
New Life Chr NTMcCullough, Gabrielle _________8

Event  51   Boys 100 Meter Dash Junior High

Tuesday 4/22/2025 - 10:00 AM
ACAA Records: 11.20 2010 Ethan Foweler

 Lane   SchoolName Seed Time
Heat   1 of  5   Prelims

Cornerstone NTWhite, Brady _________1
Valley Fello NTReeves, Roman _________2
Marshall Chr NTStricklin, Matthew _________3
Tabernacle C 12.99Sharpe, Kobe _________4
Cornerstone 15.28West, Sam _________5
Clay County NTShaddix, Kason _________6
Eastwood Chr NTWaddell, Sam _________7

Heat   2 of  5   Prelims
Victory Chri NTBlaylock, Maddox _________1
Tuscaloosa C NTBedard, Dakota _________2
Grace Classi NTHadwin, Reagan _________3
Providence C 13.19Brown, Felix _________4
Eastwood Chr 14.54Lawrence, Nathan _________5
Eastwood Chr NTMenza, Ewan _________6
Valley Fello NTEson, William _________7
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ACAA State Track and Field Meet 2025 - 4/22/2025

Hosted by ACAA
Choccolocco Park

Meet Program - Track Events

Heat   3 of  5   Prelims...(Event  51   Boys 100 Meter Dash Junior High)
Cahawba Chri NTCox, Kole _________1
Pineview Chr NTScroggin, Zach _________2
Tabernacle C NTWhite, Todd _________3
New Life Chr 13.24Mency, Tamarius _________4
Tuscaloosa C 14.01Hughes, Brayden _________5
Tuscaloosa C NTCrooks, Braylon _________6
Victory Chri NTPetty, Malik _________7

Heat   4 of  5   Prelims
New Life Chr NTMcBride, Christian _________1
Pineview Chr NTAlvis, Jeremiah _________2
Cahawba Chri NTSheppard, Isaiah _________3
Cornerstone 13.40Buttram, Evan _________4
Pineview Chr 13.79Baerlin, Skyler _________5
Providence C NTDunn, Sebastian _________6
Grace Classi NTRussell, Cam _________7
Marshall Chr NTBaumet, Mason _________8

Heat   5 of  5   Prelims
Marshall Chr NTHeaton, Bryer _________1
New Life Chr NTVaughn, Mason _________2
Success Unli NTHolder, Jackson _________3
Providence C 13.50Jacobs, Tae _________4
Trinity Chri 13.71Foster, Dayson _________5
Chilton Chri NTLiveoak, Bryson _________6
Victory Chri NTSmith, Chris _________7
Tabernacle C NTSpeakman, Ari _________8

Event  101   Girls 100 Meter Dash Senior High

Tuesday 4/22/2025 - 10:00 AM
ACAA Records: 12.63 2009 Ruth Terry

 Lane   SchoolName Seed Time
Heat   1 of  3   Prelims

First Assemb NTWilson, Gracie _________1
Mountain Vie NTHolmes, Miya _________2
Pineview Chr 15.12Moon, Cheyanne _________3
Tabernacle C 13.62Barber, Adeline _________4
Providence C 15.05Sandlin, Saddie _________5
Eastwood Chr 17.62Gunnells, LuLu _________6
First Assemb NTMcVey, Annabell _________7

Heat   2 of  3   Prelims
First Assemb NTBoyd, Lydia _________1
New Life Chr NTJones, Toccara _________2
Eastwood Chr 15.24Wooddy, Sophie _________3
Trinity Chri 13.64Jordan, Destiny _________4
Providence C 14.85Johnson, Haven _________5
Chilton Chri 15.99Smitherman, Kayton _________6
New Life Chr NTWoods, Kassidy _________7

Heat   3 of  3   Prelims
Providence C NTWilkey, Caroline _________1
Tuscaloosa C NTJones, Lily _________2
Cornerstone 15.41West, Sara _________3
Cornerstone 14.19Brown, Jaylee _________4
Victory Chri 14.48Edgar, Baylee _________5
Eastwood Chr 15.59Goldberg, Lyla _________6
Tabernacle C NTMcPherson, Christina _________7
Tuscaloosa C NTNelson, Madelyn _________8

Event  201   Boys 100 Meter Dash Senior High

Tuesday 4/22/2025 - 10:00 AM
ACAA Records: 11.18 2007 Logan Midleton

 Lane   SchoolName Seed Time
Heat   1 of  5   Prelims

Clay County NTFaragason, Owen _________1
Victory Chri NTDurden, Easton _________2
Eastwood Chr NTHodges, John _________3
New Life Chr NTLaird, Chaedon _________4
Tuscaloosa C NTDunkling, Jared _________5
Cornerstone NTBrisendine, Will _________6
Providence C NTBates, Nathan _________7

Heat   2 of  5   Prelims
First Assemb NTSasser, Bryce _________1
Tabernacle C NTErvin, Landn _________2
Trinity Chri NTWoods, Devin _________3
Victory Chri NTDavis, Branden _________4
Tuscaloosa C NTHarris, Jackson _________5
Marshall Chr NTMoore, Alic _________6
Eastwood Chr NTWaddell, Liam _________7

Heat   3 of  5   Prelims
Chilton Chri NTChanin, Trea _________1
Tabernacle C NTTidwell, Coleton _________2
Cornerstone NTButtram, Eli _________3
Pineview Chr NTPomeroy, William _________4
Victory Chri NTBowman, Wyatt _________5
Clay County NTMcDonald, Cohen _________6
Victory Chri NTWallace, Jackson _________7

Heat   4 of  5   Prelims
Cahawba Chri NTGothard, Jacob _________1
Trinity Chri NTWeitzel, Peyton _________2
Providence C NTBatchelor, James _________3
Eastwood Chr NTWorley, Jacob _________4
Pineview Chr NTYuhasz, Zachary _________5
Marshall Chr NTHolsonbeck, Kaide _________6
Marshall Chr NTBailey, Cameron _________7
Clay County NTWatts, Brodie _________8
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Heat   5 of  5   Prelims...(Event  201   Boys 100 Meter Dash Senior High)
Cornerstone NTStewart, Trey _________1
Cahawba Chri NTBean, Brad _________2
New Life Chr NTJoseph, Geramiah _________3
First Assemb NTDenson, Koby _________4
Providence C NTJacobs, Charlie _________5
Pineview Chr NTPressley, Brannon _________6
Tuscaloosa C NTCarter, Michael _________7
Tabernacle C NTGillis, Kyle _________8

Event  5   Girls 1600 Meter Run Junior High

Tuesday 4/22/2025 - 10:45 AM
ACAA Records: 6:10.40 2003 Jessica Nix

 Lane   SchoolName Seed Time
Section   1 of  1   Finals

Providence C 6:40.45Helms, Vivian _________1
Eastwood Chr 7:23.99Spooner, Laurie _________2
Eastwood Chr 8:05.92Van Egmond, Ramsey _________3
Chilton Chri NTCarter, Mia _________4
Chilton Chri NTConnell, Eliza _________5
Trinity Chri NTNorton, Kaylee _________6
Clay County NTMcGuoirk, Mackenzie _________7
Providence C NTSmith, Gracelyn _________8
Providence C NTWessel, Caroline _________9

Event  55   Boys 1600 Meter Run Junior High

Tuesday 4/22/2025 - 10:45 AM
ACAA Records: 5:09.07 1998 O'Keefe

 Lane   SchoolName Seed Time
Section   1 of  1   Finals

Eastwood Chr 5:54.57Johnson, Paul _________1
Eastwood Chr 6:04.81Spooner, George _________2
Providence C 6:09.59Wilkey, Pierce _________3
Cornerstone 6:36.39Ashley, Drew _________4
Providence C 6:50.42Darby, Grayson _________5
Tuscaloosa C NTBlackwell, Parker _________6
Marshall Chr NTBody, Hudson _________7
Trinity Chri NTHernandez, Marlon _________8
Tuscaloosa C NTTalmadge, Jem _________9
Tuscaloosa C NTRobinson, Diesel _________10
Clay County NTDavidson, Ty _________11
Providence C NTMatheny, James _________12
Eastwood Chr NTMeadows, Liam _________13
Victory Chri NTHuff, Tyler _________14

Event  105   Girls 1600 Meter Run Senior High

Tuesday 4/22/2025 - 10:45 AM
ACAA Records: 5:57.82 1998 Rachael Ketcham

 Lane   SchoolName Seed Time
Section   1 of  1   Finals

Ordo Amoris 5:49.04Anna, Dernlan _________1
Eastwood Chr 6:15.54Jacobsen, Mariam _________2
First Assemb 6:36.34Brown, Isabella _________3
Eastwood Chr 6:42.78DeHuff, Rivers _________4
Providence C 6:44.19Wessel, Anne _________5
Ordo Amoris 6:44.56Dernlan, Rebecca _________6
Cornerstone 7:02.00Reed, Evie _________7
Providence C 7:28.44Hawie, Emma Kate _________8
First Assemb NTWilson, Lily _________9
Providence C NTHudson, Sellers _________10
Eastwood Chr NTSmith, Marlee _________11

Event  205   Boys 1600 Meter Run Senior High

Tuesday 4/22/2025 - 10:45 AM
ACAA Records: 4:32.68 4/25/2022 Charles Owen Walker

 Lane   SchoolName Seed Time
Section   1 of  1   Finals

Providence C NTRosema, Charlie _________1
Providence C NTCraig, Lawson _________2
Mountain Vie NTRouse, Gabe _________3
Tuscaloosa C NTMiller, Dan _________4
Tuscaloosa C NTMcCrory, Davin _________5
Victory Chri NTChatman, Carter _________6
Cornerstone NTStewart, Trey _________7
Eastwood Chr NTWalker, Pace _________8
Clay County NTChapman, Parker _________9
Providence C NTBatchelor, Rhett _________10
Clay County NTMcGuoirk, Zach _________11
Eastwood Chr NTGardenier, Noah _________12
Victory Chri NTHays, Aiden _________13
Eastwood Chr NTHuey, Eric _________14
Cornerstone NTCarver, Stanley _________15
Tuscaloosa C NTDockery, Logan _________16

Event  20   Girls 4x100 Meter Relay Junior High

Tuesday 4/22/2025 - 11:30 AM
ACAA Records: 56.45 2015 Union Chapen Christan Acad

 Lane RelayTeam Seed Time
Section   1 of  2   Finals

NTMarshall Chr _________1
NTUnion Chapel _________2
NTPineview Chr _________3

1:02.33Eastwood Chr _________4
NTProvidence C _________5
NTTuscaloosa C _________6
NTTabernacle C _________7
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Section   2 of  2   Finals...(Event  20   Girls 4x100 Meter Relay Junior High)
B NTProvidence C _________3

NTTrinity Chri _________4
NTClay County _________5

B NTEastwood Chr _________6

Event  70   Boys 4x100 Meter Relay Junior High

Tuesday 4/22/2025 - 11:30 AM
ACAA Records: 50.69 2006 Tabernacle C

 Lane RelayTeam Seed Time
Section   1 of  2   Finals

NTPineview Chr _________1
NTProvidence C _________2
NTMarshall Chr _________3

50.42Cornerstone _________4
55.03Eastwood Chr _________5

NTTabernacle C _________6
NTNew Life Chr _________7

Section   2 of  2   Finals
B NTProvidence C _________3

NTTuscaloosa C _________4
B NTTabernacle C _________5

Event  120   Girls 4x100 Meter Relay Senior High

Tuesday 4/22/2025 - 11:30 AM
ACAA Records: 55.93 2000 Hope Christian School

 Lane RelayTeam Seed Time
Section   1 of  2   Finals

NTTabernacle C _________1
NTTuscaloosa C _________2
NTFirst Assemb _________3

59.89Cornerstone _________4
1:02.33Eastwood Chr _________5

NTMarshall Chr _________6
NTProvidence C _________7

Section   2 of  2   Finals
B NTCornerstone _________3
B NTFirst Assemb _________4

NTTrinity Chri _________5

Event  220   Boys 4x100 Meter Relay Senior High

Tuesday 4/22/2025 - 11:30 AM
ACAA Records: 47.80 1978 Landmark Christian School

 Lane RelayTeam Seed Time
Section   1 of  2   Finals

NTPineview Chr _________1
NTTrinity Chri _________2
NTFirst Assemb _________3

50.42Cornerstone _________4
55.03Eastwood Chr _________5

NTTabernacle C _________6
NTProvidence C _________7
NTTuscaloosa C _________8

Section   2 of  2   Finals
B NTCornerstone _________2
B NTTuscaloosa C _________3
B NTEastwood Chr _________4

NTMarshall Chr _________5
NTClay County _________6

Event  4   Girls 800 Meter Run Junior High

Tuesday 4/22/2025 - 12:00 PM
ACAA Records: 2:40.71 4/23/2024 Mariam Jacobsen

 Lane   SchoolName Seed Time
Section   1 of  1   Finals

Providence C 3:03.50Powell, Caroline _________1
Eastwood Chr 3:07.40Keefer, Anabelle _________2
Eastwood Chr 3:12.58Spooner, Laurie _________3
Trinity Chri 3:27.05Oswalt, Elizabeth _________4
Grace Classi 3:28.00Williams, Mary Beth _________5
Clay County 3:40.26Strickland, Leah _________6
Mountain Vie NTCason, Mikayla _________7
Providence C NTBrown, Vera _________8
Tuscaloosa C NTTaylor, Ella _________9
Tabernacle C NTHoward, Brinley _________10
Eastwood Chr NTPowell, Isabella _________11
Clay County NTMcGuoirk, Mackenzie _________12
Providence C NTFrancis, Lucy _________13

Event  54   Boys 800 Meter Run Junior High

Tuesday 4/22/2025 - 12:00 PM
ACAA Records: 2:15.58 2007 Madison Smith

 Lane   SchoolName Seed Time
Section   1 of  1   Finals

Tuscaloosa C 2:52.40Berns, Tendo _________1
Eastwood Chr 3:06.51Guyette, William _________2
Providence C 3:13.56Turnbull, Jack _________3
Pineview Chr 3:29.71Chambers, Samuel _________4
Eastwood Chr 3:58.05Walker, Silas _________5
Grace Classi NTRussell, Cam _________6
Cornerstone NTWest, Sam _________7
Providence C NTDoiron, Benjamin _________8
Pineview Chr NTPrice, Adrian _________9
Cornerstone NTWhite, Brady _________10
Providence C NTSandlin, Gideon _________11
Pineview Chr NTWilson, Abel _________12
Tuscaloosa C NTAnglin, Jon _________13
Clay County NTDavidson, Ty _________14
Eastwood Chr NTGardenier, Knox _________15
Tuscaloosa C NTWiggins, Isaac _________16



Xpress Timing - Contractor License Hy-Tek's MEET MANAGER  11:05 PM  4/20/2025  Page 5
ACAA State Track and Field Meet 2025 - 4/22/2025

Hosted by ACAA
Choccolocco Park

Meet Program - Track Events

Event  104   Girls 800 Meter Run Senior High

Tuesday 4/22/2025 - 12:00 PM
ACAA Records: 2:42.82 1998 Rachael Ketcham

 Lane   SchoolName Seed Time
Section   1 of  1   Finals

Ordo Amoris 2:34.58Dernlan, Anna _________1
Eastwood Chr 2:40.71Jacobsen, Mariam _________2
Providence C 2:43.14Branscomb, Karlie _________3
Providence C 2:52.62Doiron, Rebecca _________4
Cornerstone 2:57.42Miller, Brielle _________5
First Assemb 3:01.52Brown, Claire _________6
Eastwood Chr 3:03.05Ingram, Amelia _________7
Cornerstone 3:17.51Miller, Makenna _________8
Eastwood Chr 4:03.00Alston, Ansley _________9
Ordo Amoris NTDernlan, Rebecca _________10
Providence C NTWessel, Anne _________11

Event  204   Boys 800 Meter Run Senior High

Tuesday 4/22/2025 - 12:00 PM
ACAA Records: 2:09.27 4/25/2022 Charles Owen Walker

 Lane   SchoolName Seed Time
Section   1 of  1   Finals

Cornerstone NTWilliams, Ruddick _________1
Eastwood Chr NTGardenier, Noah _________2
Clay County NTChapman, Parker _________3
Clay County NTMcGuoirk, Zach _________4
Providence C NTDarby, Jackson _________5
Tuscaloosa C NTMcCoy, Mason _________6
Eastwood Chr NTJacobsen, Isaiah _________7
Eastwood Chr NTHuey, Eric _________8
Providence C NTBrown, Benjamin _________9
Cornerstone NTButtram, Eli _________10
Tuscaloosa C NTWideman, Caleb _________11
Cornerstone NTNelson, Jess _________12
Providence C NTShirley, Forrest _________13

Event  21   Girls 4x200 Meter Relay Junior High

Tuesday 4/22/2025 - 12:45 PM
ACAA Records: 2:01.68 1995 Northside Methodist Academy

 Lane RelayTeam Seed Time
Section   1 of  1   Finals

NTProvidence C _________1
NTPineview Chr _________2
NTTabernacle C _________3

2:39.60Eastwood Chr _________4
NTMarshall Chr _________5
NTTuscaloosa C _________6
NTTrinity Chri _________7

Event  71   Boys 4x200 Meter Relay Junior High

Tuesday 4/22/2025 - 12:45 PM
ACAA Records: 1:45.29 2004 Victory Christian Academy

 Lane RelayTeam Seed Time
Section   1 of  1   Finals

B NTProvidence C _________1
NTTuscaloosa C _________2
NTPineview Chr _________3

1:44.09Cornerstone _________4
2:16.57Eastwood Chr _________5

NTProvidence C _________6
NTTabernacle C _________7
NTMarshall Chr _________8

Event  121   Girls 4x200 Meter Relay Senior High

Tuesday 4/22/2025 - 12:45 PM
ACAA Records: 1:57.80 1994 Northside Methodist Academy

 Lane RelayTeam Seed Time
Section   1 of  1   Finals

NTTuscaloosa C _________1
NTTabernacle C _________2
NTTrinity Chri _________3

2:11.06Cornerstone _________4
2:39.60Eastwood Chr _________5

NTProvidence C _________6
NTFirst Assemb _________7
NTVictory Chri _________8

Event  221   Boys 4x200 Meter Relay Senior High

Tuesday 4/22/2025 - 12:45 PM
ACAA Records: 1:38.72 4/25/2022 Providence Classical School
J Carlisle, T Taylor, N Dragash, B Walker

 Lane RelayTeam Seed Time
Section   1 of  2   Finals

NTTuscaloosa C _________1
NTProvidence C _________2
NTTrinity Chri _________3

1:44.09Cornerstone _________4
2:16.57Eastwood Chr _________5

NTTabernacle C _________6
NTMarshall Chr _________7

Section   2 of  2   Finals
B NTTuscaloosa C _________3

NTClay County _________4
NTPineview Chr _________5
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Event  3   Girls 400 Meter Dash Junior High

Tuesday 4/22/2025 - 1:50 PM
ACAA Records: 1:04.77 1996 Melissa Purdy

 Lane   SchoolName Seed Time
Section   1 of  3   Finals

Tuscaloosa C NTTaylor, Ella _________1
Cornerstone NTBall, Krimson _________2
Victory Chri NTTaylor, Larkin _________3
Eastwood Chr 1:33.12Ingram, Abigail _________4
Grace Classi 1:17.53Williams, Mary Beth _________5
Eastwood Chr 1:26.05Humphreys, Christina _________6
Victory Chri NTWallace, Emily _________7
Tabernacle C NTWashburn, Mack _________8
Tabernacle C NTCampbell, Aliyah _________9

Section   2 of  3   Finals
Union Chapel NTAlexander, Aezra _________1
Providence C NTHelms, Vivian _________2
Clay County NTWatts, Jaylen _________3
Cahawba Chri NTLinch, Mali _________4
Union Chapel NTFonjia, Shiloh _________5
Clay County NTDaniel, Maci _________6
Eastwood Chr NTJohnson, Virgina _________7
Victory Chri NTTolleson, Paisley _________8
Clay County NTAndrews, Sabrina _________9

Section   3 of  3   Finals
Cahawba Chri NTPhillips, Madaline _________2
Cornerstone NTBulkely, Gwyneth _________3
Providence C NTSmith, Gracelyn _________4
First Assemb NTWilson, Isabella _________5
Tabernacle C NTHoward, Brinley _________6
Providence C NTWessel, Kate _________7
New Life Chr NTMcClure, Charity-Rose _________8

Event  53   Boys 400 Meter Dash Junior High

Tuesday 4/22/2025 - 1:50 PM
ACAA Records: 51.97 2004 Matt Dersch

 Lane   SchoolName Seed Time
Section   1 of  3   Finals

Marshall Chr NTDuke, Silas _________1
Cornerstone 1:25.78West, Sam _________2
Tuscaloosa C 1:15.30Wiggins, Josiah _________3
New Life Chr 1:10.67Mency, Tamarius _________4
Eastwood Chr 1:11.40Jacobsen, Colin _________5
Eastwood Chr 1:18.97Waddell, Sam _________6
Marshall Chr NTBody, Hudson _________7
Valley Fello NTFleischmann, Ian _________8

Section   2 of  3   Finals
Cornerstone NTWhite, Brady _________1
Pineview Chr NTGravlee, Collin _________2
Cahawba Chri NTWallace, Luke _________3
Providence C NTHawie, Jackson _________4
Victory Chri NTTaylor, Tristan _________5
Eastwood Chr NTMenza, Ewan _________6
Pineview Chr NTShaffer, Jerry _________7
Tuscaloosa C NTRobinson, Diesel _________8

Section   3 of  3   Finals
Cornerstone NTAshley, Drew _________2
Pineview Chr NTScroggin, kk _________3
Providence C NTBox, Joshua _________4
Grace Classi NTRussell, Cam _________5
Providence C NTHudson, Jack _________6
Tuscaloosa C NTDockery, Eli _________7

Event  103   Girls 400 Meter Dash Senior High

Tuesday 4/22/2025 - 1:50 PM
ACAA Records: 1:01.65 4/22/2021 Reagan Gatewood

 Lane   SchoolName Seed Time
Section   1 of  2   Finals

Cornerstone 1:17.83Miller, Makenna _________1
Providence C 1:13.85Doiron, Rebecca _________2
Providence C 1:12.38Branscomb, Karlie _________3
Eastwood Chr 1:09.10Jacobsen, Mariam _________4
Cornerstone 1:10.87Miller, Brielle _________5
Providence C 1:13.20Johnson, Haven _________6
Tuscaloosa C 1:17.20Walters, Jordan _________7
Eastwood Chr 1:18.92Ingram, Amelia _________8

Section   2 of  2   Finals
First Assemb NTMcVey, Annabell _________1
First Assemb NTWeathers, Josalyn _________2
Tabernacle C NTGeesling, Keely _________3
Eastwood Chr NTSmith, Marlee _________4
First Assemb NTBrown, Claire _________5
Ordo Amoris NTDernlan, Rebecca _________6
Ordo Amoris NTDernlan, Anna _________7

Event  203   Boys 400 Meter Dash Senior High

Tuesday 4/22/2025 - 1:50 PM
ACAA Records: 53.14 2009 Madison Smith

 Lane   SchoolName Seed Time
Section   1 of  4   Finals

Trinity Chri NTMartin, Jacob _________1
New Life Chr NTLaird, Chaedon _________2
Eastwood Chr NTSpooner, Stephen _________3
Victory Chri NTTaylor, Alex _________4
Eastwood Chr NTHodges, John _________5
Providence C NTBrown, Ambrose _________6
Victory Chri NTBenge, Brody _________7
First Assemb NTMcVey, Corban _________8
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Section   2 of  4   Finals...(Event  203   Boys 400 Meter Dash Senior High)
Pineview Chr NTPressley, Breland _________1
Pineview Chr NTEdwards, Deondr'e _________2
Eastwood Chr NTJohnson, Porter _________3
Cornerstone NTNelson, Jess _________4
Providence C NTBates, Nathan _________5
Victory Chri NTBowman, Wyatt _________6
Cornerstone NTNelson, Jake _________7
Cornerstone NTStewart, Trey _________8

Section   3 of  4   Finals
Tabernacle C NTBatson, Austin _________1
First Assemb NTSasser, Bryce _________2
New Life Chr NTWilliams, Joseph _________3
Providence C NTWilliamson, Caleb _________4
Pineview Chr NTFigueroa, Jatniel _________5
Tuscaloosa C NTHarris, Jackson _________6
Tuscaloosa C NTWard, Clyde _________7

Section   4 of  4   Finals
Victory Chri NTChatman, Carter _________3
First Assemb NTAmason, Jaden _________4
Tuscaloosa C NTDockery, Logan _________5

Event  2   Girls 200 Meter Dash Junior High

Tuesday 4/22/2025 - 2:30 PM
ACAA Records: 26.59 1994 Andrea Casson

 Lane   SchoolName Seed Time
Section   1 of  5   Finals

Trinity Chri 38.39Foster, Mela _________1
Tuscaloosa C 35.53Lancaster, Mya _________2
Providence C 31.57Shirley, Ann Evelyn _________3
Clay County 31.22Bowen, Emmie _________4
Providence C 31.41Claxton, Grace _________5
Clay County 35.48Watts, Jaylen _________6
Tuscaloosa C 38.01Joiner, Brynn _________7
Eastwood Chr 39.07DeHuff, Delta _________8

Section   2 of  5   Finals
Pineview Chr NTBaerlin, Zoie _________1
Clay County NTAndrews, Sabrina _________2
Tabernacle C NTHoward, Brooklyn _________3
Eastwood Chr 41.44McClure, Sadler _________4
Marshall Chr NTEason, Kylee _________5
Victory Chri NTDuck, Kaylee _________6
Eastwood Chr NTHall, Piper _________7
Marshall Chr NTEason, Rylee _________8

Section   3 of  5   Finals
Victory Chri NTHayes, Kyleigh _________1
Tuscaloosa C NTHowell, ac _________2
Cornerstone NTBulkely, Gwyneth _________3
Valley Fello NTFleischmann, Cora _________4
Tabernacle C NTHoward, Macie _________5
Pineview Chr NTSelf, Kaylee _________6
Union Chapel NTAlexander, Aezra _________7
Marshall Chr NTPatel, Amisha _________8

Section   4 of  5   Finals
Pineview Chr NTPicard, Emma _________2
New Life Chr NTMcCullough, Gabrielle _________3
Union Chapel NTFonjia, Shiloh _________4
Trinity Chri NTHart, Allie _________5
Providence C NTHudson, Piper _________6
New Life Chr NTMcClure, Charity-Rose _________7

Section   5 of  5   Finals
New Life Chr NTRodgers, Calis _________3
Tabernacle C NTCampbell, Aliyah _________4
Cornerstone NTBall, Krimson _________5

Event  52   Boys 200 Meter Dash Junior High

Tuesday 4/22/2025 - 2:30 PM
ACAA Records: 23.40 1994 Frith

 Lane   SchoolName Seed Time
Section   1 of  4   Finals

Success Unli NTHolder, Jackson _________1
Victory Chri NTSmith, Chris _________2
Cornerstone 31.01Buttram, Evan _________3
Pineview Chr 29.17Baerlin, Skyler _________4
Providence C 30.77Hawie, Haden _________5
Cornerstone 33.40West, Sam _________6
Eastwood Chr NTLawrence, Nathan _________7
Providence C NTBrown, Felix _________8

Section   2 of  4   Finals
Tuscaloosa C NTBedard, Dakota _________1
Marshall Chr NTHester, Luke _________2
Valley Fello NTReeves, Roman _________3
Marshall Chr NTPatel, Rudra _________4
Victory Chri NTVail, Jax _________5
Cornerstone NTReed, Matthew _________6
Tuscaloosa C NTWiggins, Josiah _________7
Pineview Chr NTScroggin, Zach _________8

Section   3 of  4   Finals
Eastwood Chr NTMcLure, Andrew _________2
New Life Chr NTMency, Tamarius _________3
Tuscaloosa C NTBlackwell, Parker _________4
Pineview Chr NTAlvis, Jeremiah _________5
New Life Chr NTVaughn, Mason _________6
Providence C NTJacobs, Tae _________7

Section   4 of  4   Finals
Marshall Chr NTHeaton, Brant _________3
Valley Fello NTFleischmann, Ian _________4
Clay County NTShaddix, Kason _________5
Eastwood Chr NTMenza, Liam _________6
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Event  102   Girls 200 Meter Dash Senior High

Tuesday 4/22/2025 - 2:30 PM
ACAA Records: 26.99 2009 Ruth Terry

 Lane   SchoolName Seed Time
Section   1 of  3   Finals

Mountain Vie 33.00Oden, Kamryn _________1
Eastwood Chr 32.27Gunnells, Ann Yates _________2
Providence C 31.50Sandlin, Saddie _________3
Trinity Chri 29.29Jordan, Destiny _________4
Cornerstone 30.34Brown, Jaylee _________5
Eastwood Chr 31.99Hodges, Nini _________6
Pineview Chr 32.80Moon, Cheyanne _________7
Cornerstone 33.64West, Sara _________8

Section   2 of  3   Finals
Tabernacle C NTBarber, Adeline _________3
Providence C 34.06Raper, Aliza _________4
Tabernacle C 34.96Barber, Hannah Mae _________5
Tuscaloosa C NTNelson, Madelyn _________6
Victory Chri NTEdgar, Baylee _________7

Section   3 of  3   Finals
Trinity Chri NTLoomis, Jayla _________3
Trinity Chri NTZimmerman, Lizzy _________4
Eastwood Chr NTWooddy, Sophie _________5
Providence C NTWilkey, Caroline _________6

Event  202   Boys 200 Meter Dash Senior High

Tuesday 4/22/2025 - 2:30 PM
ACAA Records: 23.04 4/25/2022 Nickolas Moon

 Lane   SchoolName Seed Time
Section   1 of  4   Finals

Marshall Chr NTMoore, Alic _________1
Tabernacle C NTTidwell, Coleton _________2
Tabernacle C NTErvin, Landn _________3
Providence C NTSandlin, Sawyer _________4
New Life Chr NTLaird, Chaedon _________5
Clay County NTWatts, Brodie _________6
Eastwood Chr NTMiller, Collier _________7
Tuscaloosa C NTAverette, parker _________8

Section   2 of  4   Finals
Clay County NTMcDonald, Cohen _________1
Victory Chri NTGibbons, Aidan _________2
Marshall Chr NTHolsonbeck, Kaide _________3
Clay County NTFaragason, Owen _________4
Cornerstone NTMeadows, Owen _________5
Eastwood Chr NTHodges, Matt _________6
Pineview Chr NTEdwards, Deondr'e _________7
Eastwood Chr NTWorley, Jacob _________8

Section   3 of  4   Finals
Cornerstone NTCarver, Stanley _________1
Tuscaloosa C NTJoiner, Alec _________2
Providence C NTBatchelor, James _________3
Cornerstone NTWilliams, Ruddick _________4
Providence C NTJacobs, Charlie _________5
Pineview Chr NTYuhasz, Zachary _________6
Marshall Chr NTBeck, Bryson _________7
Victory Chri NTDavis, Branden _________8

Section   4 of  4   Finals
Pineview Chr NTFigueroa, Jatniel _________3
Mountain Vie NTHunter, Michael _________4
Tuscaloosa C NTCarter, Michael _________5
Tabernacle C NTGillis, Kyle _________6

Event  22   Girls 4x400 Meter Relay Junior High

Tuesday 4/22/2025 - 3:10 PM
ACAA Records: 5:09.50 4/23/2024 Eastwood Christian School
R DeHuff, M Smith, N Hodges, M Jacobsen

 Lane RelayTeam Seed Time
Section   1 of  1   Finals

NTTuscaloosa C _________2
NTProvidence C _________3

5:18.82Eastwood Chr _________4
B NTProvidence C _________5

NTUnion Chapel _________6

Event  72   Boys 4x400 Meter Relay Junior High

Tuesday 4/22/2025 - 3:10 PM
ACAA Records: 4:29.96 4/22/2021 Tuscaloosa Christian School
J Harris, K Dogan, J Schwartz, G Williams

 Lane RelayTeam Seed Time
Section   1 of  1   Finals

NTProvidence C _________2
B 4:28.41Eastwood Chr _________3

4:20.00Cornerstone _________4
4:28.41Eastwood Chr _________5

NTTuscaloosa C _________6
NTPineview Chr _________7

Event  122   Girls 4x400 Meter Relay Senior High

Tuesday 4/22/2025 - 3:10 PM
ACAA Records: 5:11.90 4/23/2024 Providence Classical School

 Lane RelayTeam Seed Time
Section   1 of  1   Finals

NTCornerstone _________3
5:18.82Eastwood Chr _________4

NTProvidence C _________5
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Event  222   Boys 4x400 Meter Relay Senior High

Tuesday 4/22/2025 - 3:10 PM
ACAA Records: 3:52.48 1984 SMIC Academy

 Lane RelayTeam Seed Time
Section   1 of  1   Finals

NTProvidence C _________2
B 4:28.41Eastwood Chr _________3

4:20.00Cornerstone _________4
4:28.41Eastwood Chr _________5

B NTTuscaloosa C _________6
NTTuscaloosa C _________7


